Phone: 954-741-8130 Fax: 965-741-8788 info@stemschool.net | salahtawflk.net 5455 NW 108th Ave, Sunrise FL 33351



Subsidary of IFSF (Islamic Foundatin of South Florida) Phone: (954) 213-8897 IFSE.net | info@ifsf.net









Elementary & Middle school

Tuition & Fee Schedule 2020-2021

ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL							
	Kindergarten – 8 th Grade						
	Yearly	Monthly					
Tuition	\$6,585	\$658.50					
Class Fee*	\$515	\$51.50					
Registration Fee+	\$250						

EARLY CHILDHOOD (PREK3/ 4)									
	PreK3 / PreK4 Full day (No VPK voucher)		PreK4 Additional Hours (11AM – 3:15PM)		VPK ONLY Prek4 (7:45AM – 11AM)				
	Yearly	Monthly	Yearly	Monthly	Yearly	Monthly			
Tuition	\$6,585	\$658.50	\$3,811**	\$381.10	FREE	FREE			
Activity Fee*	\$309	\$30.90	\$309	\$30.90	1				
Class Fee	1	-		-					
Registration Fee+	\$250		\$250						

UNIFORMS	Polo / Long-Sleeve		Pants	P.E	Jumpers/ Skirts	Jackets/ Hoodies
OTALL OTHER	Girls	Boys	Girls/Boys	Girls/Boys	Girls	Girls/Boys
Preschool (Prek3-4)	\$ -	\$15	\$20	\$15	\$17	\$35
Elementary (KG-5)	\$18	\$18	\$25	\$15	\$25	\$35
Middle School (5-8)	\$15	\$18	\$25	\$15	\$18	\$35

[•] Registration will be \$100 for retuning families registered starting January 22stuntil February 21stand discounted to \$175 between March 2nd – April 17th. After April 17th registration will be \$250.00. Registration fee for a new student is \$100 per student. *All Registration fees are non-refundable*.

^{*}A sibling discount will be offered on the class fee and/or activity fee at an incremental rate of \$100 for each additional child; i.e. second child class fee \$415, third child class fee \$315, fourth child class fee \$215 etc.

^{*}PreK4 Additional Hours are for the extra hours after the VPK program. STEMS offer one extra hour for free for new students.

^{*} Families enrolled with FES/FTC scholarships who have a <u>surplus in funds over tuition fees</u> may use that credit towards purchasing school uniforms. STEMS will reimburse families with a receipt after the first Quarter Distribution.



Tuition & Fee Policies

- Registration fee will be due at the time of registration. Your registration will be considered incomplete if the fee has not been paid.
- Class and Activity Fees may be paid at time of registration or in 10 monthly payments.
- Activity fee is for preschool only and includes all supplies needed for classroom crafts, etc.
- Class Fees include textbook fees, technology fees, testing fees, etc.
- Tuition will be processed through FACTS Tuition Management, a third-party company.
- Tuition can be paid in full or over a 10-month period from August to May.
- Tuition is due on the 1st of the month and late on the 10th of the month.
- A Late Fee of \$25 will be incurred for late tuition payments.
- Students with STEPUP scholarship must fulfill the attendance requirement of the scholarship. Failure to do so will result in a charge for the tuition difference not paid by STEPUP.
- Students with VPK must fulfill the attendance requirement.
- Limited financial aid is available for student's kindergarten 8th grades; however, families must apply for Florida Scholarship (McKay, Gardiner, Hope, STEPUP, AAA) and receive approval, or denial, before applying for financial aid. All financial aid applications must be submitted through FACTS. Website is online.factsmgt.com









